
      

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CLEVELAND COUNTY 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel., 
MIKE HUNTER, 
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA, 

Plaintiff, 

- vs - No. CJ-17-816 

(1) PURDUE PHARMA L.P.; 
(2) PURDUE PHARMA, INC; 
(3) THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY ) 
(4) TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC. ) 
(5) CEPHALON, INC.; ) 
(6) JOHNSON & JOHNSON; 
(7) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC; ) 
(8) ORTHO-McNEIL-JANSSEN ) 
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. n/k/a ) STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

) 
) 
) 
) 
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JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC; CLEVELAND COUNTY f§S- 
(9) JANSEEN PHARMACEUTICA, INC FILED 
n/k/a JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, JUL 21 2017 

(10) ALLERGAN, PLC, f/k/a ACTAVIS PLC) 
f/k/a ACTIVIS, INC., f/k/a WATSON 
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 
(11) WATSON LABORATORIES, INC.; 

) in the office of the 

) 
) 

(12) ACTAVIS LLC; and ) 

) 
) 
) 

Court Clerk MARILYN WILLIAMS 

(13) ACTAVIS PHARMA, INC.; 

f{/k/a WATSON PHARMA, INC., 

Defendants. 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Comes now Tracy Schumacher of Schumacher & Stanley, 
P.L.L.C., and appears herein as attorney of record for Plaintiff above 
named.



Mud - 
Tracy Schulmacher Of oB A #15950 

Schumacher & Stanley, P.L.L.C. 

114 E. Main Street 

Norman, OK 73072 

405-701-1882 

405-701-5833 fax 

Tracy@SchumacherStanley.com 

Certificate of Delivery 

CAA rec) 
On July 21, 2017, | mated, postage prepaid, by First Class USS. 
Mail, a true copy of the foregoing instrument to the following: 

Mike Hunter 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 

Abby Dillsaver 

Ethan Shaner 

313 NE 21st Street 

Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
Abby.dillsaver@oag.ok.gov 

Ethan.shaner@oag.ok.gov 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

Michael Burrage 

Reggie Whitten 
WHITTEN BURRAGE 
512 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite 300 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 

rwhitten@whittenburragelaw.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff



Bradley Beckworth 
Jeffery Angelovich 
NIX, PATTERSON & ROACH, LLP 
512 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite 200 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
bbeckworth@nixlaw.com 
jangelovich@npraustin.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 

Glenn Coffee 

GLENN COFFEE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 

915 N. Robinson Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

gcoffee@glenncoffee.com 

Attorney for Plaintiff 

  

  

Tracy Schumachet


